(acting in its capacity as a Trustee of CFMARC Trust - 4 IndusInd (“The 
secured Creditor”) on 24-08-2024 and will be sold on “As is where is basis”, “As is what is basis”, 
“Whatever there is basis”, and “No recourse basis” on 12.01.2026 for recovery of Rs.11,50,63,194.82/- 
(Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Eighty 
Two  only) pending towards Loan Account No(s). MQL00065N and MQL00085N, by way of 
outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till 18.12.2025 with 
applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f.

[...]

area admeasuring 
approx.1051 Sq. ft. carpet 
on 5th Floor as per the 
approved plans in the 
proposed composite 
 building known as 
“MANTHAN PLAZA” 
situated at plot of land 
bearing CTS No. 962 – D 
adm. 2753 Sq. mtrs or 
there about at village 

₹.1,89,00,000/- 
(Rupees One 
Crore Eighty-
Nine Lakhs 
Only) 

₹. 18,90,000/- 
(Rupees 
Eighteen 
Lakhs Ninety 
Thousand 
Only) 

30th 
December, 
2025 
Between 
4:00 pm to 
5:00 pm 

Kole Kalyan Nehru Road, 
Santacruz, East, Mumbai 
400055, which is bounded 
as: 
North: - CTS Nos. 1008, 
1007 & 1001 
South: - 36.60 Mtrs wide 
D.P. Road 
East: - CTS Nos994, 998

[...]

Road, Santacruz, East, 
Mumbai 400055, which is 
bounded as: 
North: - CTS Nos. 1008, 
1007 & 1001 
South: - 36.60 Mtrs wide 
D.P. Road 
East: - CTS Nos 994, 998 
& 974 
West: - 18.30 Mtrs wide 
D.P. Road 

₹. 2,11,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two 
Crore Lakhs 
Only) 

₹.21,10,000/- 
(Rupees 
Twenty-One 
Lakhs Ten 
Thousand 
Only) 

30th 
December 
2025 
Between 
4:00 pm to 
5:00 pm 

3 All that piece of the office 
premises No. 510 having 
area admeasuring 
approx. 990 s. ft. carpet on 
5th Floor as per the 
approved plans in the 
proposed composite 
building known as 
“MANTHAN PLAZA” 
situated at plot of land 
bearing CTS No. 962 – D 
adm. 2753 Sq. mtrs or 
there about at village 
Kole Kalyan Nehru Road, 
Santacruz, East, Mumbai 

₹. 1,78,00,000/- 
(Rupees One 
Crore Seventy-
Eight Lakhs 
Only) 

₹.17,80,000/- 
(Rupees 
Seventeen 
Lakhs Eighty 
Thousand 
Only) 

30th 
December 
2025 
Between 
4:00 pm to 
5:00 pm 

400055, which is bounded 
as: 
North: - CTS Nos. 1008, 
1007 & 1001 
South: - 36.60 Mtrs wide 
D.P. Road 
East: - CTS Nos 994, 998 & 
974 
West: - 18.30 Mtrs wide 
D.P. Road 

SECURED 
DEBT: 

Rs.11,50,63,194.82/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety-Four and Paise Eighty-Two only) as on 18th December,2025 
together with further interest, other costs, and expenses thereon due and payable 
till the final payment. 

TIME, DATE 
& 
PLACE: For E-
AUCTION  

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://www.bankeauctions.com )

[...]

Name of the Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor Total Amount Due
1. Mr. Shivnath Ramchandra Mishra  

(Borrower)  
2. Late Dr. Ramchandra Munneshwar Mishra  
  (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor)  
3. Ms. Reena Ramchandra Mishra  
   (Co-Borrower) 
4. Mrs. Chandrawati Ramchandra Mishra  
   (Co-Borrower) 

Rs. 21,58,842.77 (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Fifty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two and Paisa Seventy 
Seven Only) as on 30/11/2025 and further interest along 
with  incidental expenses thereon.

Schedule “A” : Description of the Immovable Property mortgaged

All that piece and parcel of Commercial Shop No. 06, admeasuring 165.00 sq.fts carpet area (i.e.198.00 built